Licensing Act 2003 An application has been made by Apple Europe Limited to Wandsworth Council for a new Premises Licence for premises to be known as Apple Radio Studios, Levels 2 to 4, Battersea Power Station, Circus Rd W, Nine Elms, London SW11 8AL The premises will be used as a content studio with restricted access for the general public. The application provides for the sale and supply of alcohol and the provision of regulated entertainment (films. plays, dance, indoor sports events, live music and recorded music) between 10am (9am for recorded music) and 11.30pm Mondays to Wednesdays, 10am (9am for recorded music) to 12,30am on the day following on Thursdays to Saturdays and 10am (9am for recorded music) and 11pm on Sundays and late night refreshment between 11pm and 11.30pm on Mondays to Wednesdays and 11pm and 12.30am on the day following

New Premises Licence Application

11pm and 12:30am on the day following on Thursdays to Saturdays together with non-standard timings and subject to proposed conditions. A public register of licensing applications can viewed online by visiting www. wandsworth.gov.uk and following the link to the public register or be inspected by prior appointment on Monday to Friday (except Bank Holidays) between 10 am and 4pm at the offices of Wandsworth Licensing Authority, Regulatory Services Partnership (Serving Merton, Riichmond and Wandsworth Councils Merton Civic Centre.

Wandsworth Councils) Merton Civic Centre, London Read, Morden, Surrey, SM4 5DX. Any person wishing to submit representations to this application must give notice in writing to Wandsworth Licensing Authority, Regulatory Services Partnership (Serving Merton, Richmond and Wandsworth Councils) Merton Civic Centre, London Read, Morden, Surrey, SM4 5DX or by ernall: licensing@merton.gov.uk by no taler than Monday 25 November 2024. It is an offence for anyone to reddessly or Rowoling/ make a false statement in

connection with a licensing application. The maximum fine on conviction is unlimited. BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP (ref JIB)